30 ELECTRONIC RELAYS AND CONTROLS CATALOG  PRIMARY SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLIES 30 ELECTRONIC RELAYS AND CONTROLS CATALOG  PRIMARY SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLIES
31ELECTRONIC RELAYS AND CONTROLS CATALOG  PRIMARY SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLIES
32	 Benefits and advantages
34	 Operating controls
35	 Applications
36	 Ordering details
37	 Technical data
41	 Technical diagrams

output voltage  /
current
Type Order code Weight
(1 pc.)
kg (lb)
340-575 V AC / 480-820 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A CP-T 24/5.0 1SVR427054R0000 0.80
(1.77)
340-575 V AC / 480-820 V DC 24 V DC / 10 A CP-T 24/10.0 1SVR427055R0000 1.05
(2.31)
340-575 V AC / 480-820 V DC 24 V DC / 20 A CP-T 24/20.0 1SVR427056R0000 1.75
(3.86)
340-575 V AC / 480-820 V DC 24 V DC / 40 A CP-T 24/40.0 1SVR427057R0000 3.20
(7.05)
340-575 V AC / 480-820 V DC 48 V DC / 5 A CP-T 48/5.0 1SVR427054R2000 1.05
(2.31)
340-575 V AC / 480-820 V DC 48 V DC / 10 A CP-T 48/10.0 1SVR427055R2000 1.75
(3.86)
340-575 V AC / 480-820 V DC 48 V DC / 20 A CP-T 48/20.0 1SVR427056R2000 3.40
(7.50)
37ELECTRONIC RELAYS AND CONTROLS CATALOG  PRIMARY SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLIES
—
CP-T range